MARINE.
High speed propulsion engines.
 MAN Engines
A RELIABLE
DRIVING FORCE.
At sea, ships and boats have to
contend with elemental forces,
while ports require them to

6
Dimensions
Type designation SCR system
A-Overall width mm 555
B-Overall length mm 950
C-Overall height mm 663
Average weight of SCR system kg 115
For detailed examinations of installation dimensions, please order
drawings from our factory.
	 7
EXHAUST AFTERTREATMENT
IMO TIER III (1 140–1 397 KW).
For power ratings between 1 140 and 1 397 kW MAN engines rely on selective catalytic reduction
(SCR) only to achieve the emission standards complying with IMO Tier III.
8
A
C
B
Dimensions IMO Tier III
Type designation SCR
A-Overall width mm 669
B-Overall length mm 1 102
C-Overall height mm 615
Average weight of SCR system kg 135
For detailed examinations of installation dimensions, please order drawings from our
factory.D2862 with SCR
	 9
EXHAUST AFTERTREATMENT
EU STAGE V (> 300 KW).
D2862 with SCR and DPF
MAN Engines expands its commercial
marine engine portfolio to EU Stage V
engines for inland waterway transport in
a range from 368 kW (500 PS) to 1,066 kW
(1450 PS).
For power ratings above 300 kW MAN
Engines relies on selective catalytic re-
duction (SCR) and diesel particulate filters
(DPF) to achieve the emission standards
complying with EU Stage V.
10
A
C
B
Dimensions EU Stage V
Type designation SCR + DPF
A-Overall width mm 960
B-Overall length mm 950
C-Overall height mm 620
Average weight of SCR system kg 180
For detailed examinations of installation dimensions, please order drawings from our
factory.
	 11
EXTENDED WARRANTY.
MORE COMFORT FOR YOUR BUSINESS.
All MAN engines for working boats are de-
livered ex works with a one-year warranty.
This warranty is valid for the entire scope of
supply from MAN, and is therefore also valid
for all engine parts. Wearing parts and com-
ponents that have to be replaced at regular
maintenance intervals are excluded from the
warranty.
You have the option of taking out additional
coverage for yourself and your investment
beyond the one-year warranty: Work PLUS
offers an extension of the warranty by up to
four additional years, meaning that the total
warranty would be up to 5 years. The opera
ting hours of your engine will depend on the
application.
	  Benefits
	n Work PLUS extensions cover all
MAN components in the engine
room, including cost-intensive
components such as the elec
tronics and turbo charger
	n The transferability of the exten-
sion increases the resale value
of your vessel
	n All repairs are carried out by an
authorised MAN service partner
	n You can be sure that only
MAN Genuine Parts are used
!   �For more information,
please contact your local dealer.
12
MAN GENUINE PARTS.
AVAILABLE 24/7 AROUND THE WORLD.
Of course, the premium quality of MAN engines is

D2676
Dimensions
Type designation 421 / 422
LE 422 / 425 / 426 / 428 / 432 / 435 / 438 / 43B /  446 / 456 /
457 /  471 / 474 / 477 / 47A /  484 / 487 / 491 / 494 / 497
A-Overall width mm 986
B-Overall length mm 1,795
C-Overall height – standard oil pan mm 1,096
D-Top of engine to crankshaft centre mm 674
E-Length of engine from front end to edge of flywheel housing mm 1,527
Average weight of engine ready for installation (dry) kg 1,251
For detailed examinations of installation dimensions, please order drawings from our factory.
26
2 × D2676 LE477 (2 × 368 kW) with SCR 27
D2676
Technical features
Light duty Medium duty
Type designation LE 446 LE 426 LE 456 LE 432
Displacement l 12.42 12.42 12.42 12.42
Nominal rating 1) kW (hp) 537 (730) 588 (800) 625 (850) 412 (560)
Rated speed rpm 2,300 2,300 2,300 2,100
Maximum torque Nm 2,450 2,685 2,740 2,065
at speed rpm 1,300 – 2,100 1,300 – 2,100 1,400 – 2,100 1,300 –1,900
Lowest specific fuel consumption 1) g/kWh 206 207 214 199
Classifiable ✓ – – ✓
Exhaust gas aftertreatment – – – –
Exhaust gas status
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3,
China 2 2),
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3,
China 2 2),
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3 2),
China 2 2),
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier II
1) Tolerance +5 % according to DIN ISO 3046-1	 2) For private use only
28
Medium duty
LE 435 LE 438 LE 43B LE 428 LE 422 LE 425
12.42 12.42 12.42 12.42 12.42 12.42
412 (560) 412 (560) 412 (560) 441 (600) 478 (650) 478 (650)
2,100 2,100 2,100 2,100 2,100 2,100
2,065 2,075 2,071 2,214 2,402 2,402
1,300 –1,900 1,300 –1,900 1,400–1,900 1,400–1,900 1,300–1,900 1,300–1,900
207 201 200 201 201 205
✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
– ✓ ✓ ✓ – –
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3,
China 2,
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier III IMO Tier III,
EU Stage V IMO Tier III IMO Tier II
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3,
China 2,
RCD 2013/53/EC
	 29
D2676
Technical features
Heavy duty
Type designation LE 457 LE 484 LE 487 LE 491
Displacement l 12.42 12.42 12.42 12.42
Nominal rating 1) kW (hp) 221 (301) 290 (394) 290 (394) 331 (450)
Rated speed rpm 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800
Maximum torque Nm 1,320 1,735 1,760 1,975
at speed rpm 1,000 –1,600 1,200 –1,600 1,300 –1,600 1,200 –1,600
Lowest specific fuel consumption 1) 2) g/kWh 206 208 200 198
Classifiable ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Exhaust gas aftertreatment ✓ – ✓ –
Exhaust gas status IMO Tier III,
EU Stage V
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3,
RCD 2013/53/EC
 IMO Tier III,
EU Stage V IMO Tier II
1) Tolerance +5 % according to DIN ISO 3046-1	 2) Consumption at rated power
30
Heavy duty
LE 494 LE 497 LE 471 LE 474 LE 477 LE 47A
12.42 12.42 12.42 12.42 12.42 12.42
331 (450) 331 (450) 368 (500) 368 (500) 368 (500) 368 (500)
1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800
1,980 1,980 2,205 2,205 2,185 2,200
1,200 –1,600 1,200 –1,600 1,300 –1,600 1,300–1,600 1,300 –1,600 1,400 –1,600
208 196 199 207 195 198
✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
– ✓ – – ✓ ✓
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3,
RCD 2013/53/EC
 IMO Tier III IMO Tier II
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3,
China 2,
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier III IMO Tier III,
EU Stage V
	 31
D2868
32
Characteristics
	n Cylinders and arrangement:	 8 cylinders in 90° V arrangement
	n Operation mode:	 4-stroke diesel engine, watercooled
	n Turbocharging:	 Turbocharger with charge air intercooler and wastegate
(1-stage: D2868 LE 426, 2-stage: D2868 LE 436)
	n Number of valves:	 4 valves per cylinder
	n Fuel system:	 Common Rail direct fuel injection with electronic control
	n Engine block:	 High-strength casting with integrated oil and water ducts
and replaceable cylinder liners
	n Engine lubrication:	 Closed system with forced feeding, oil cooling and filtering
	n Type of cooling:	 Plate heat exchanger, seawater cooled
Optional: external keel cooling
	n Engine control:	 Electronic injection control (EDC) with engine monitoring including diagnostic unit
	n Fuel:	 DIN EN 590
	 33
D2868
Dimensions
Type designation
LE 425 / 426 /
431 / 446 LE 453 LE 436 / 466
A-Overall width mm 1,153 1,153 1,153
B-Overall length mm 1,745 1,745 1,736
C-Overall height – standard oil pan mm 1,177 1,222 1,222
D-Top of engine to crankshaft centre mm 765 811 811
E-Length of engine from front end to edge of flywheel housing mm 1,243 1,262 1,262
Average weight of engine ready for installation (dry) kg 1,780 1,941 1,941
For detailed examinations of installation dimensions, please order drawings from our factory.
34
2 × D2868 LE436 (2 ×  882 kW)	 35
D2868
Technical features
Light duty
Type designation LE 426 LE 453 LE 436 LE 466
Displacement l 16.16 16.16 16.16 16.16
Nominal rating 1) kW (hp) 735 (1,000) 824 (1,121) 882 (1,200) 956 (1,300)
Rated speed rpm 2,300 2,300 2,300 2,300
Maximum torque Nm 3,345 3,745 4,010 4,350
at speed rpm 1,400 – 2,100 1,200 – 2,100 1,200 – 2,100 1,300 – 2,100
Lowest specific fuel consumption 1) g/kWh 213 202 205 199
Classifiable – ✓ – –
Exhaust gas aftertreatment – – – –
Exhaust gas status
IMO Tier II,
China 2 2),
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier II
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3 2),
China 2 2),
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3 2),
China 2 2),
RCD 2013/53/EC
1) Tolerance +5 % according to DIN ISO 3046-1	 2) For private use only
36
Medium duty Heavy duty
LE 425 LE 446 LE 431
16.16 16.16 16.16
588 (800) 662 (900) 500 (680)
2,100 2,100 1,800
2,955 3,325 3,000
1,400 –1,900 1,400 –1,900 1,100 –1,600
211 214 199
✓ ✓ ✓
– – –
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3,
China 2,
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier II,
China 2,
RCD 2013/53/EC
 IMO Tier II
	 37
D2862
38
Characteristics
	n Cylinders and arrangement:	 12 cylinders in 90° V arrangement
	n Operation mode:	 4-stroke diesel engine, watercooled
	n Turbocharging:	 Turbocharger with charge air intercooler and wastegate
(1-stage: D2862 LE 446/426, 2-stage: D2862 LE 456/436/476/489/483)
	n Number of valves:	 4 valves per cylinder
	n Fuel system:	 Common Rail direct fuel injection with electronic control
	n Engine block:	 High-strength casting with integrated oil and water ducts
and replaceable cylinder liners
	n Engine lubrication:	 Closed system with forced feeding, oil cooling and filtering
	n Type of cooling:	 Plate heat exchanger, seawater cooled
Optional: external keel cooling
	n Engine control:	 Electronic injection control (EDC) with engine monitoring including diagnostic unit
	n Fuel:	 DIN EN 590
	 39
D2862
Dimensions
Type designation
LE 424 / 425 / 426 /
435 / 444 / 446 /
454 / 466
LE 429/436/439/456/
459/476/479/483/
489/48B/496/499
LE 427 / 428 /  437 /
438 / 43B / 447 /
44A / 469
A-Overall width mm 1,153 1,153 1,157
B-Overall length mm 2,130 2,139 1,939
C-Overall height – standard oil pan mm 1,230 1,272 1,293
D-Top of engine to crankshaft centre mm 765 808 827
E-Length of engine from front end to edge of flywheel housing mm 1,630 1,658 1,608
Average weight of engine ready for installation (dry) kg 2,270 2,420 2,270
For detailed examinations of installation dimensions, please order drawings from our factory.
40
1 × D2862 LE444 (735 kW)	 41
D2862
Technical features
Light duty
Type designation LE 446 LE 426 LE 429 LE 456
Displacement l 24.24 24.24 24.24 24.24
Nominal rating 1) kW (hp) 1,029 (1,400) 1,140 (1,550) 1,140 (1,550) 1,213 (1,650)
Rated speed rpm 2,300 2,300 2,300 2,300
Maximum torque Nm 4,680 5,185 5,180 5,510
at speed rpm 1,200 – 2,100 1,200 – 2,100 1,200 – 2,100 1,200 – 2,100
Lowest specific fuel consumption 1) g/kWh 203 203 199 201
Classifiable ✓ – – ✓
Exhaust gas aftertreatment – – ✓ –
Exhaust gas status
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3 2),
China 2 2),
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3 2),
China 2 2),
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier III,
EPA Tier 3 2
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3 2),
China 2,
RCD 2013/53/EC
1) Tolerance +5 % according to DIN ISO 3046-1	 2) For private use only
42
Light duty
LE 459 LE 436 LE 439 LE 476 LE 479 LE 496 LE 499
24.24 24.24 24.24 24.24 24.24 24.24 24.24
1,213 (1,650) 1,324 (1,800) 1,324 (1,800) 1,397 (1,900) 1,397 (1,900) 1,471 (2,000) 1,471 (2,000)
2,300 2,300 2,300 2,300 2,300 2,300 2,300
5,518 6,010 6,010 6,130 6,185 6,460 6,508
1,200 – 2,100 1,200 – 2,100 1,200 – 2,100 1,200 – 2,100 1,200 – 2,100 1,200 – 2,100 1,200 – 2,100
198 200 197 200 197 199 197
✓ – – – –  – –
✓ – ✓ – ✓ – ✓
IMO Tier III,
EPA Tier 3 2)
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3 2),
China 2 2),
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier III,
EPA Tier 3 2)
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3 2),
China 2 2),
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier III,
EPA Tier 3 2)
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3 2),
China 2 2),
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier III,
EPA Tier 3 2)
	 43
D2862
Technical features
Medium duty
Type designation LE  425 LE 428 LE 435 LE 438
Displacement l 24.24 24.24 24.24 24.24
Nominal rating 1) kW (hp) 749 (1,019) 749 (1,019) 882 (1,200) 882 (1,200)
Rated speed rpm 2,100 2,100 2,100 2,100
Maximum torque Nm 3,765 3,750 4,435 4,440
at speed rpm 1,200 –1,900 1,300 –1,900 1,300 –1,900 1,400 –1,900
Lowest specific fuel consumption 1) g/kWh 203 199 200 197
Classifiable ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Exhaust gas aftertreatment – ✓ – ✓
Exhaust gas status
IMO Tier II,
China 2,
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier III,
EPA Tier 4
IMO Tier II,
China 2,
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier III,
EPA Tier 4
1) Tolerance +5 % according to DIN ISO 3046-1
44
Medium duty
LE 43B LE 469 LE 466 LE 483 LE 489 LE 48B
24.24 24.24 24.24 24.24 24.24 24.24
882 (1,200) 974 (1,325) 1,029 (1,400) 1,066 (1,450) 1,066 (1,450) 1,066 (1,450)
2,100 2,100 2,100 2,100 2,100 2,100
4,435 4,895 5,180 5,355 5,345 5,330
1,300 –1,900 1,500 –1,900 1,200 –1,900 1,100 –1,800 1,200 –1,900 1,100 –1,900
199 203 203 203 196 200
✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
✓ ✓ – – ✓ ✓
IMO Tier III,
EU Stage V
IMO Tier III,
EPA Tier 4
IMO Tier II,
China 2,
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier II IMO Tier III,
EPA Tier 4
IMO Tier III,
EU Stage V
	 45
D2862
Technical features
Heavy duty
Type designation LE 437 LE 454 LE 424 LE 427
Displacement l 24.24 24.24 24.24 24.24
Nominal rating 1) kW (hp) 551 (749) 588 (800) 662 (900) 662 (900)
Rated speed rpm 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800
Maximum torque Nm 3,300 3,510 3,950 3,910
at speed rpm 1,000 –1,600 1,000 –1,600 1,100 –1,600 1,100 –1,600
Lowest specific fuel consumption 1) g/kWh 196 202 199 193
Classifiable ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Exhaust gas aftertreatment ✓ – – ✓
Exhaust gas status IMO Tier III
IMO Tier II,
EPA Tier 3,
China 2,
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier II,
China 2,
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier III,
EPA Tier 4
1) Tolerance +5 % according to DIN ISO 3046-1
46
Heavy duty
LE 444 LE 447 LE 44A
24.24 24.24 24.24
735 (1,000) 735 (1,000) 735 (1,000)
1,800 1,800 1,800
4,380 4,340 4,388
1,100 –1,600 1,100 –1,600 1,300 –1,600
199 193 195
✓ ✓ ✓
– ✓ ✓
IMO Tier II,
China 2,
RCD 2013/53/EC
IMO Tier III,
EPA Tier 4
IMO Tier III,
EU Stage V
	 47
MAN Truck & Bus SE
Vogelweiherstrasse 33
90441 Nürnberg, Germany
MAN Truck & Bus – A member of TRATON GROUP
D114.652 · wd 06/2023 – 4000 · Printed in Germany
All data provided in this document is non-binding. This data serves
informational purposes only and is especially not guaranteed in any way.